ALTCN E. SCHERMER, individually,
and doing business as the
Schermer Pecan Company

Plaintiff,

I TEE CIRCUIT COURT
Ts— OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
ALABAMA
and d/b/a Southport Seafoods Company
ﬁan@.M£K~K@,LAWRENZ,MJR,,windividually, AT TawW. .

and d/b/a Southport Seafoods Company
and SQUTEPORT SEAFCODS COMPANY, a

Corporation

)
)
}
)
)
)
§
MaX X. LAWRENZ, SR., individually, g
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendants

Now comes iax XK. Lawrenz, Sr., one of the Defendents iﬁ the
above styled cause, and in answer to the interrogatories hereto-
fore propounded by the Plaintiff, says as follows:

1. {a) I refuse to answer this cuestion as this evidence
wonrld not be admissible accoerding to advice of Counsel.

1. (b} I first‘became interested in.a warenouse in Baldwin
County, Alabama through cwning stock in Southport Seafoods Com-
pany, a corporation which Wéé'cégenizeﬁ”ch”or'a%bd%“July 1, 1946.

1. (c¢) The warehouse referred to in tﬁe enswer to interrc-
gatory 1 {b) was located at the Ganal near Gulf Shores, Baldwin

County, Alabama,.

1. (d4) I refuse to answer this interrogatory on advice of
Counsel as the answer would not be ednmisgible.

1. (e} I refuse to answer this interrogatory on advice of
Counsel as the snswer would not be admissible.

1. {f)} I refuse to answer this interrogatory on advice of
Counsel as the answer would not be admissible.

1. (&} I refuse to answer this”interxqgaﬁory on advice of
Counsel as the answer would not be admissible. |

1. (h) I refuse to answer this interrogatory on advice of
Counsel as the answer weuld not be admissible.

2. {a) TNo.

2. (b} I do not know.

2. (¢} I did not deliver any‘storagé list.

2. (d} I do not know during what period this guestion re-

fers to, nor to

(1)

whose pecans or recan product, therefore refuse




to answer on advice of Counsel.

3. {a) I dc not know what articles, nor whose articles are
referred to in this question, therefore refuse to answer on ad-
vice of Counsel.

3. (b)._I_dQ not know what itvem, or whose iltems, are refer-
red to in this guestion, therefore refuse tc answer on advice of

Counsel.

P27 KA s

STATE OF ALABANA
BALDWIN = COUNTY

Personally appeared before me, Grances G. Mallory, & Notary'
Public in and for said County in sald State, liax ¥, Lawrenz,. 3r.,

who,'being by me first fuly and legally sworn, deposes and says

L)

that the foregoing answers to interrogatories are true and correctl

Ll /if/d‘@x_,mujjjc

Sworn to and subscribed before me on

:iday of Februery, 1950.
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E:ALTON 4. SCHERMER, individually,
~and doing pusiness as the Schermer
. Pecan Company,

. i

Plaintiff,

- MAX K. LAHRBNL 4R., individually, .
- and d/b/a gouthport Geafo0ds CO.
. and MAX K. LAﬁRﬂBA TR+, 1nd1v1»
. dually, and /a bouthport Sea-
= foods Company and SOUTHFORT SLAw i

_E FOODS COMPANY, & gorporation é_
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IN THE GTRCULT COURT OF .
BALDIIN COUNTY, ALABAMA :
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CIVIL SUBPOENA — ORIGINAL ~— In case witness shall wish to charge for attendance, he shall produce o the Clerk
in term this Subpoena, or within five days after adjournment of Court, else he shall be barred.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY } Case No.25744 @«/ . TERM, 195.&

CIRCUIT COURT

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA——-GREETINGS:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon 727 7M /-/ f /2,.{—7—:7 /QL - %

WMXMA, ;—yéh

if to be found in your County, at-the-instance of the - w -

to be and appear before the Honorable, the Judge of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, at the Court House

thereof, by__Z-_':i.d_o’clock of the forenoon, on the < 9 day of foz A, 195_6 , and from
day to day and term to term of said Court until discharged by law, then and there to testify, and the truth

to say, in a certain cause pending, wherem Plaintiff and

Qﬁuﬁ&?%——q Defendant.

Herein Fail Not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Given under my hand and seal, this_.. /7 day of Qﬂﬂ'f - , 195é

éér:// (.« M Clerk.




LAW OFFICES

HOLBERG, TULLY AND ALDRIDGE
SUITE 631.636 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
P. O, BOX 47
MOBILE 1, ALABAMA

RALPH G. HOLBERG, JR.
ALBERT J, TULLY
HENR! M, ALDRIDGE

JOHN W, MOBLEY

ouw.
ard,
1955

Hon. Alice J. Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court

_Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, £labama

Be: Schermer et ¢l wvs Lawrenz et al: No. 2500
Dear IMiss Alicer

I telephoned your ofifice today but found that you were
cut and so [ delivered my message te the young lady there.

In short, I am gevting ready to examine the defendant in

the cbove-entitled matter according to the provisions of

¢ new Act of the Iegisliature approved on Sepitember &8, 1855.
The Act in question is Genercl Act No. 375 ond is subston-
ticily identical Zo ¢ similer provision in the Federal ZRules
of Civil Procedure.

You will notice that The origingi notice {8 Sent directlu
to the Attorney on the other side rauner than by filing i3

in the Qffice of the Clerk ond requiring ¢ service ﬁbueuer,
in order that your rTecords and information may be complete
I am atteching @ copy of my notice for your files. Under
the jfurther provisions of the Act Iin guestion the witness
moey be required to atitend by the recular tssuangce of a sub-
peonce similar “o any other (ivii lase.

0&5 I will, therefore, be graveful ijf you will couse a subpeo—
Oag hnae to issue to Moz K. Lawrenz, Sr. ¢t Foley, Alabama re-

fffyHiﬁ guiring his atitgndence there at the Court Hoom on Friday,

P December 2nd, 1955, et 2:30 o'cicck F.IH.

Tncidentially, I hove also already notified by letter Judge
Hall and Mrs. Dusenberry.

Tith every good wish and warmest regards, I remein,
Very sincerely yours,
HOLBERG, TULLY & ALDRIDGE

,,,_,_..._..._B,':‘t-_‘%-T\E ot § : . . 7o~
R ""“"“'“‘“ﬁf}) .5:{ AMD_E TDC’ A W:\-——

B4/ enc.




CIVIL SUBPOENA — ORIGINAL - In case witness shall wish to charge for attendance, he shall produce to the Clerk
in term this Subpoena, or within five days after adjournment of Court, else he shall be barred.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT
BALDWIN COUNTY Case No D522 A TERM, 1954

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA—GREETINGS:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon 2222 . qu £ MM/J-

. if to be found in your County, at the instance of the M‘

to be and appear before the Honorable, the Judge of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, at the Court House

thereof, by.£9.22 o'clock of the forenoon, on the_ /=% _day of . MW? . 195%  and from

day to day and term to term of said Court until discharged by law, then and there to testify, and the truth

to say, in a certain cause pendm'j Wnerem_'%w éﬁ%‘” £ fj C//Mfuﬁcﬁf and P77 Ol

f
/?/ st aé} ‘e, Defendant.

T

o
Herein Fail Not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Given under my hand and seal, this____& day of ;ﬁ/,/ , 195 o

M;ﬂf/ / /M/ Clerk.

’u/‘




LAW OFFICES

HOLBERG, TULLY AND ALDRIDGE
SUITE 631.636 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
P. ©. BOX 47
MOBILE 1., ALABAMA

RALPH G, HOLBERG, JR,
ALBERY J, TULLY
HENR! M. ALDRIDGE

JORN W, MOBLEY

Jan.
10%h,
18586

Hon., Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Baldwin County Circuit Courd
~Bay-Minette, ~ALTDAME

Re: Schermer vs Lawrenz; No. 2500
Dear Miss Alicer

There is herewith enclosed, in duplicate, ¢ motion to require
a medical examination of the Defendant in the cbove—-entiitled
cause. I will be most grateful if you would file this motion
in proper order in the case.

There ts aclso enclosed for the records of your office @ Ccopy

of two notices of the taking of oral depositions of Mar K.
Lawrenz, Jr. and Colons Duke before Mrs. Loutse Dusenberry in
the Court House at Bay Minette at 2:30 P.M. on Friday, February
10,1956. The original of this demand, in accordance with the
statute, has been forwarded to Mr. Cecil Chason, attorney for
the Defendant. Copies have aliso been forwarded to Mr. Lawrenz,
Jr. and to Mr. Duke. I would clso appreciacte it i you would
couse to be issued forthwith a subpoenc to Maxr XK. Lawrenz, Jr.
end Colons Duke at Foley, Alabams requiring—them-to be present
in theCourt House at 2:30 F.U. on February 10th.

‘There is clso enclosed an original and one copy of @ motion re-
guesting the Court to take action upon whe Defendant’s failure

to answer Interrogatories. The original of this motion should

be filed in the Court and ¢ copy served on either Mr. John Chcson
or Mr. Cecil Chason ascttorney for the several defendants.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to communicate
with me.

Very truly yours,

BEOLBERZ, ITULLY & ALDEIDGE

[SNE———

(/&‘/\‘.‘_:: e
ALDEIDGE s




ALTON . SCHERMER, individually
and doing business as Schermer
Pecan Company,

IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDNIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

!
d
Plaintiff, i
vs. {
MAX K. LAWRENZ, SR., individually i
and doing business as Southport Sea- AT LAW.
foods Company, and MAX K. LAWRENZ, §

JR., individually aznd doing business

as Southport Ssafoods Company, and i

SOUTHPORT SEAFOQDS COMPANY, a Cor-

poration, i

Pt

Defendants.

Come the Defendants iIn the azbove styled cause and demur to
the Complaint as last amended and to each and every count thereof,
separately and severally, and assign the following separate and sev-
eral grounds, viz:

1. That it is not allegéd in Count One that the pecans
were the property of the Plaintiff.

2.. That the value of the pecans that were stored is not

set oub.

3. That the variety of the pecans thal were stored is not!

alleged.

. That the number of pounds of shelled and unshelled
pecans is not set out.

5. That Counts Two and Three of said Complaint do not
allege how many pounds of pecans were stored by the Plaintiff with
the Defendants on November 19, 1953,

6. That said Complaint does not allege how many pounds of

shelled and unshelled pecans were stored by the Plaintiff with the

f-Defendants on November 20, 1953.

7. That said Complaint does not sufficiently set out when
the other pecans sued for were stored by the Plaintiff with the De-
fendants.

8. The allegation in Counts One and Two of said Complaint
that the Plaintiff stored pecans on "divers other occasions" with
the Defendants 1s vague and indefinite, and does not apprise the

Defendants sufficiently as to the claim of the Plaintiff.

]
i
I




0. The allegation in Count One of the Complaint, "all of

|
|
!
|
i
i

which the Defendants agreed to keep for the Plaintiff," is vague and
indefinite and does not sufficiently set out the terms of the agree=-
ment. “

10. That said Complaint doss not allege the quantity of the
pecan products that became molded and rotten end unfit for human con-
sumption, -

11l. That Count Two of said Complaint does not allege that

the Defendants were public warehousemen bebtween November, 1953, and

f
1

the date that sult was filed.

12. That said Complaint does not allege the length of time
that the Defendants agreed to store the pecans for the Plaintiff or
that they were removed within the period of time that the Defendants
agreed to store thenm. |

13. That said Complaint does not allsge how many pounds of
pecan producvs had to be reprocessed.
'””””“”“””IhﬁM“Tﬁathaid”CBmplaiﬁt”doéS”ndt state how much the re-
processing of such pecan products reduced their value.

15. That said Complaint does not allege that the Plalntiff
did not know that the pecans he sold were damagsd.

16, For aught that appears from said Complaint, the Defen-
dants were not liable to the Plaintiff for his cost in sslling the |
pecans.

17. That Count Threse of the Complaint does not allege how
many pounds of the pecan products became unsalable.

18. That said Coemplaint affirmatively shows that the Plain-

tiff is claiming specualted damages.

;} ¢ AtTorneys for Defendants.




ALTON . SCHERMER,elc, 0

Plaintiff " _ IN THE CIHCUIT COURT OF
BaLTWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs O
NO. 2500
MAX K. LAWRENZ SR, eic., O
Defendents

Now comes Plaikmbiff in the above-embitled cause and, with leave cf the
Court first had and obtained, amends his Complaint in the marmmer and form following,
that is to says
(1) By amending Counts OVF and Two by substituting the words
Ypecans, shelled and wnsheliled® in each and every instance where the words
pecan procucts” appear in each of sald Counts, and by striking the existing

words “pecan productsf where the same appezrs.

o Y 3 a
h/'““'"‘«'{“r et {—5 }/\‘:'/\ ﬁg\ o i——y .
Attorney for Plaintiff \:’”




AITON £, SCHERIER, ind. & IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

d/v/a SCHIRWERS PECAN CO. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff. . AT TAW
719 4050 2
; s,

WAY K. LLWRENZ 3R. ind. d/b/a
SOUTHPORT SEAFQQOD CO.
Defendant

.Tif§qgi;;;éw#géiggééﬁéaﬁfé in the above styled cause, appearing
specially and dnly forAthe pufpose of filing this plea and say
that the said Plaintiff ought nct to have and maintain his action
and as grounds show seperately and severally &he following:

FIRST:

That heretofore the Plaintiff filed ta: cause of action
against the Defendants arising from the same matters and facts
complained of in this sult and had service on .the Defendants to
| which a Moticm to Quash was filed. DPlaintiff thereupon and before
rullng on the mOtlon to %uash had served upon the Defenaants
another suit dependlng upon the csame Tacts and belng the same.
cause of action, but which said suit varied frow that originally
filed, and which bore a different date of filing. =Flaintiff there-
upon made motion to the court to dismiss the former and preceeding
suits, which said dismissal by the court constitutes an adjudice-
tion, therefore Plaintiff can not now maintain this action which is
based upon the same cause of action against the Defendants.

SECCND

That heretofore Plaintiff instituted an actlon against the
| Defendants and Drocured a return showing service upon said Defen-
dants. Plaintiff thereupon flled another proceeding agalnst the
parties and based on the same cause. of actlon which also was served
on the Defendants. The Plaintiff thereupon filed this action on
the Defendants based upon the same statement of facts and same -
cause of action, after which ssid filing of the third successive
szetion Plaintiff orally: petitioned the court, which was then in |
session to dismiss the formgr proceedings. No plea to the merits

of any action has been Tiled by the Defendants, and no notice of




. G

sntended dismissal or of dismissel was filed on the Defendants a
is required by law in case of dismissals, which legally resulis

in the Plaintiff volunterily taking non-suit on the two former

to a verdict in favor of the Defendant in this cause.

TSTRD

———

to the Clerk of Gourt, and notice of which motion given to any

nefendant en which there has been service, therefore dismissal

| by the court of Two previously filed summons and complaints with

I out prior notice thereof to +he Defendants who had been served,

not & dismissal, but a non-sui? in each instance and therefore a

the Plaintlff.

vherefore the Defendants say +hat this cesuse of sction shou

'“mhewabated;w&n@m$hatrthewaciionswpreviouslywdismiﬁsed_spoul@,Qogg

that no further proceeding should be had hereunder.

actions, and thereupon the dismissal thereon by the court is equal

that a dismissal of a cause shall be made by motion of a Plaintiff

verdict in Tavor of the Defendants and a bar to further action by

tute a bar to the cause of setion made the basis of this suit, and

s

is

1ad

Yl 4 /A(TA/?Eészﬁhexﬁ

one of tne Defendants -in the above styled cause, who being by me
first duly swornm, s&ys ol oatn that the facts set forth in the.T
going plea are true and eorrect.

Ofe of the Defendemts /}7é7?
STATE OF ALABAMA
BATDWIN COUNTY
Before me Deiee. Perlie , a Notary Public in and

f6r said County in said State, personally appeared Max K. Lawrenz,

ore

Sworn to and subscribed before
re on this the 3rd day of February,

1955.

@uoauub P sZzr
Notary public, baldwin County
State of Alabama

f?zif:ﬁgé/ /?%f/{izaauafﬁéﬁiAxs A

—]




| a1TON = SCHIRVGER, individually ]
1 .

IN THE cr WCUIT COURT OF

]
i
]
; NMAX K. LAW-ENZ, SR., individually ] BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
i and doing business ag Southport Sea-
| foods Company, ang MAX XK. LAWRENZ, {
vs individually and doing businesgs
a3 Southpor: Sealfoods Company, ang ]
SOUTHFPORT SEAFOODS COMPANY, 4 Cor-
poration, ]
f

AT Law,

e

Defendants.

e

e

MOTIOow 7o REQUIRE TH® FRODUCTION
OF BOOKS AmD WRITIN§§

e
e

%attornsys, and affidavyit having been made by John Chason, ong of the

i
I
?Attornsys of Record fop the Defendants, and move thig Honorable

! .

i °f the above styled cause, at g time gng Place Pixeq by the Court,

!

! Tor inspection by the Defendants, all of the bocks, documents or
writings in his possession, custody ang ¢ontrol, which contain evyi-

dence Pertinent to the Issues herein involved and, in Particulap, to
” ing invoices, way bills, inspection reports, orders, saleg slips,
| 80y transaction had by the Plaintirr With the Dsfendants, or any of

f them, during the Jears 1653 gng 195k, relative to the storing by the

Defendants, or any of them, of Pecans, shelled ang unshslled, whaich

I were the Property of the Plaintiff, and relative t0 the Erading of
|

SUch pecans and relative to the reprocessing of sueh Pecans, and the
i)
}!sale thereor, including 2ll records of gall transactions which the

Plaintirse hed with any other Person, firm op Corporation inp connec-

tion with the Plaintipreg buying such Pecans op Selling the same.

e

And the Defendants further move this Honorable Court %o

e —
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Court to Compel, by order, the Plaintirye to produce before the trial

]
i
]

i

!
!
f
!
|
I
]

{
i
|
]

pProduce 211 originals ang coples of the accounts, memoranda , inelnd-

Bailey, Attorney at Law, Fnirhope, Alabama, Cne of the attorneys for |



and of the day upon which the same has been set for hearing by this

| E. Schermer, individually and doing business as Schermer Pecan Com=

the Plaintiff in sald cause, and that notice of the filing thereof,

Court.
Respectfully submitted,

CHASON & STONS

T O

By: e W« PO—
i Attorne€§>for Defendants.
{ |
o |
STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY
Before me, HARRV M.\D‘O/{U@ , & Notary Publiec, in

/
and for sz2id County in said State, personally appeared John Chason,

who 1s known to me and who, after being by me first duly and legally

sworn, does depose a2nd say under oath as follows:
That his name is John Chason and that he is one of the
attorneys for the Defendants in that certain cause now pending in i

he Circuilt Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at law, wherein Alton

ct

pany, 1s the Plaintiff and Max K. Lawrenz, Sr., Individually and ;
doing business as Southport Seafoods Company, and Max X. Lawrenz, Jr.
individnally and doing business as Southport Seafoods Company, and

Southport Seafoods Company, a Corporation, are the Defendants, and

thet he iIs informed and believes and upon such information and bhe-

lief states that the Plaintiff has in his possession =2nd under his

t
'
I

control a statement or statements relative to z transaction or trans-

actions had by and betwesn the Plaintiff and the Defendants, or one

of them, during the ysars 1953 and 1954, relative to the storing by

the Plaintiff with the Defendants, or one of them, of certzin pecans,
shelled and unshelled, and that the Plaintiff has in his possession %
relative tc such transaction or transactions involces, way bills,
inspection reports, orders, sales slips, ledgers, journals and other,
books, accounts, memoranda and writings relative thereto and that
the Plaintiff has im his possession statements showing the amount

he paid for such pecans =2nd papers relative to his sale thereofl,




which said Instruments and writings and books are pertinent
issues of said cause and are necessary and will be material

for the Defendants, or one of them, in said cause.

to the

evidence

Sworn to and subscrihed \ﬁ:>

before me this 2nd day

of Pebruary, 19506.

m.ﬁ%‘Oﬁ;Ub

Notar?‘?ubli??~$aldwin County, Ala.

N/




ALTON E. SCHERMER, individually
and doing business as Schermern
Pecan Company,

Plaintiff,

vs. I¥ THEZ CIRCUIT COURT OF

g L= Lol e P

MAX K. LAWRENZ, SR., individually
and doing business as Southport Sea-
foods Company, and MAX K. LAWRENZ,
JR., Individually and doing business

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW.

p

I as Southport Seafoods Company, and §
SCUTHPORT SEAFO0DS COMPANY, z Cor- |
voration, ¢ :
Defendants, b
ORDER

This day came the Defendants in the above gstyled cause, by
their attorneys, and affidavii having beer made and Filed as required
by law, and filed z motion under the provigsicns of Title 7, Section
126, of the 1940 Code of Alabama, to require the Plaintiff to Pro-~
duce certain books, papers, memoranda and documents, and the same
having this day been called to the attention of the Court, and the
Court being of the opinion that notice should be given to the Honor-
eble Zrnest M. Bailey, Attorney at Law, Fairhope, Alabama, one of the
AtTorneys of Record for the Plaintiff in said cause, of the filing |
of the motion and of the day set for hearing of the same.

It is, therefore, ORDERED by the Court that the 15th day
of February, 1956, at 10:00 otclock A.M., be and the same hereby is
set down as the date for the hearing of szid motion heretofore Filed
by the Defendants in the above stiyled cause and it is further ORDERED

by the Court that the Honorable Ernest M. Bailey, Attorney =zt Law,

Fairhope, Alabama, be given notice of the filing of sald motion by

service upon him of a copy of the same and that he be given notice
"Of”ﬁﬂe“déy‘éét“fdf“ﬁééfiﬁg“6f“3§1&”motibn“by“service‘upon'him“of'a
copy of this order,

Done tais February 2, 1956. *

QW')@&?W/

Cireult Judge. E




ALTON E. SCHERUER, etc.,

I§ THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

-

vs

N
k3
E“i
:S’,;‘

Fo. 2500

Ity S,

MAXY K. LAWRENZ, SR., etc.,

=

Defendants.

Fow comes Fflaintiff inthe above~entitlied couse and respect-
Sully represents and shows unto your Honor as follows:
L. That on, Zo-wit, November 4, 1955, and pursuant to the

=2

provision of General Act No, 375 of Algbama (approved September &,

1955}, Plaintifyf gave notice of demend to take testimony on oral
eraninction of the Defendant, MAX K. LAWRENZ, SR., at 2:30 o'clock
P.H. on Friday, December 2, 1S55, a copy of whick said demand being
served by registered mail on CECIL CHASON, ESQ., of counsel o %the
Defendant, e¢ll as more fully appecrs from the file in this cause.

2. Thereafter, and shortly before the date set Jor the taking
of the testimony cforesaid, Plaintiff wes advised by JOHNV CHASON,
E8Q., also of counsel to Defendant, that the Defendant, MAY XK. LAWRINZ,
SR. wes i11 and could not atvend at the time set, so that this Plain-
tiff volundtarily, and as cn accomodation *o Defendant, voluntarily
consented to @ continuence of the scid ezamination until Januaery 12,
1958, ot the some time and place.

3. That, under date of January &, 1958 Plaintiff received
letter froni CECLL CHASON, ES@., of counsel o Defendant, enclosing

therein o signed copy of a letter addressed %o the Court over +he

signature of one W. C. HOLMEZS, M. D. in substance stating that ©

o

e
Defendant, MAX K. LAWRENZ, SR. was, by recson oj his physical condi-
tion, unable o participate 'for severcl months™ in any type of

“ ’;’court p.roceeding”. The statement of the physicdn aroresaid wes not
z}erij'ied nor does it describe in any detail or technical precision
the type of physical disability under which Defendent, MAX K. LAWRENZ,

SR., is purportedly suffering.




WHEREFORE, FPlaintiff respecijully prays that this Honorable
Court, in order thaet the records of the Court may be precise and
accurate with respect To the physicael condition of the said Defen~-
dant, will cause an order %o be issued appointing a cmpetent paAysi-
can of the Court’s own selection, 1o eramine the soid MAX K. LAWRENZ,

SR. end o report to the Court the physical condidion of this said

PN
%]
%]
€2
wn
2

Defendant, periiculerly with respect to whether or not ih

ﬂef“endant z,s caé:able of bein'g amendable to the normal processes- ang

proceedings of the Court and, if not capable of such at present, <o

advise the Court of a-date upon which scid Defendant will be so auail-

cble; Movant furtihner prays +hat an order be issued, upon the appoint-
s

ment of the physican gforesaid, unvo the Defendnat, MAY K. LANRINZ,

SE nting and designating o time end place Jfor the said Defen-

o

., appo

dant to be eramined by the paysican of the Court ‘s cppointmentd.

HOLBERZ, TULLY & ALDRIDGE
Of counsel to Plaintiff

.-.:,«»»—m 57 4 - VL\// @/ u&&d{%}’f

Yember Lppearing




ALTON B. SCHERMER, etc., [ THEZ CIECUIT COURT OF

PlaeintifS BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
ve

MAY K. LAWRENZ, SR., etc., AT LAW #0. 2500

Mg e e e e

Defendants.

Now comes Fleintiff in the cbove-eniitied cause, and represents
Téﬁd sﬁowé.uﬁto”%ﬁéméoﬁ%t as follo@s:

1. “het under date of, to~wit, whe Pth dey of January, L1859,
Pleintiff filed in tThis proceeding ceriain Interrogatories unvo the
Defendants, and each of them, separctely and severclly, supported by
the affidavit of E. M. BAILEY, ES5Q.,one of counsel of record vo Plain-
tiff, that the answers to the Interrogatories aforesaid, if well and
truthfully made, would be matericl evidence foT Pilaintiff in tais
said cause.

2. Thet Defendants, separately and severaily, hove jfailed and
refused to answer the said Interrogatories and ThaT moTe than sizty
(60) days have elapsed since the service thereof an these Defendants.
e FHEREFORE, Flaintiffprays-that this-Honorable Court will be
pleased Ho enter an order atiaching the scid Defendants, and each of
them, causing them to answer jfully in open court, or to <ar them, and
each of them, with so much cause as may be just, and continue the couse
until full answers are made, or direct a non-suit or judgment by default
t0 be entered in said cause, or render such judgment or decree @GS would
be appropricte as if such defouliing Defendants offered no evidence,
or to make and enter such other orders and decrees as o the Court

may appecr meet and proper, all pursuant to and in geccordence with

the provision of Tizle 7, Section 483, of the 1840 Code of Aigboma.

HOLBERG, ITULLY & ALDRIDGN
Of counsel <o Dlainiiff

MHember dppearing -




ALTON B, SCHERNEE, individually,
and doing bue 1ness as tae
Schermer Fecan Company.

b

VAT SNER ST

CIRCUIT COURT
OF BALDWIN COUKNTY,
2ainiiff B
7=
i%f K. LAWREWzZ, SE., individudliy,
he So -

nd doing cusznoss as it
orr Sea Foods Company,
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Kow comes FPlaintiff in the above-entitied couse and de-

murs to the aileged PLEA IN ABATENENT heretofore filied by

Defencars herein, and to each ground *hereof, sceperately and

)
3
3

2]

]

o

0,

€2,

L4V

H

o

3

=3

L]

=i

L]

severally, and as grounds segparadtely and

severally,

L. e forth insufificient
Jacts, os o matier of law, io chate this action.
2. For thai the facts as set forth in scid PLEA,

and in each aiieged ground Thereof, consvitutes no grounds

Jor abatenment for the ingtant aciion s ¢ maiier of icw.

£. For That It effirmetively appears taat ithe
cileged actions of Flaintiff comstitute nothing more than a

iscontinuance.

£

S. It effirmaetively appears that the Defendad

has taken no non-suits in any of the aileged proceasdings

”conoicznea abont.

. The gliegation <That the dismissal by the (Court
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7. The mere ailegaiion that +the cismissal dy the




instent oction 18 @G mere conciusion of The Pleader.
8. For that in nowhere appears taet FPlaintif;
wes in anywise proscribed, as ¢ matier of law, from coing

end performing the things described in scid PLEL or that

such cetions worked on abatlenent or bar of any
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as desceribed in scid FLEAS.

9. It affirmaiively cppearing that no plea or

TmETITe e said cause hgue -been hnad, . Fhe

in no wise prohibited, Qs @ metier of law

misging any previcusiy [filed cciions.

b o

il. For that it effirmeitively cppears that if

tihis Defendant was nov served with nodice of the proposed

dismissci that thae order ojf dismissal s ¢ void action and

Defendant has noi been, in Gnywise, prejudiced Thereby.

4

12, It affirmatively cppears that this Plainzify)

c

fios taken no non-sutte in any Iinetant as described by De-

Jendanvs.

Attorneys for Plainiififs
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ALTON E. SCIERMER, individually,
end doing business as the
Schermer Pecan Company

Plaintiff,
IN TEZ CIRCUIT COURT
TJ‘S_
OF BALDVWIN COUNTY,
MAX K. LAWRENZ, SR., individually

and d/b/a Southport Seafcods Company ATABALA
and 14X X. LATRENZ, JR., individually,
and d/b/a Southport Seafoocds Company. AT T.AW

ant SCUTHFCRT SBAFQODS COLFANY, a
Corporation

T R T S TN N T Nt P b T M Ry Ty

Defendants

Come the Defendants in the above styled cause separately and
severally and demurr to the last ammended RBill of-Complaintlfiled
therein and to each count therecf, and sas grounds of demurrer set
up separately end severally the following separate and several
counts.

1. Thet the Complaint is vsgue and indefinite.

2. Conmplaint is indefinite in that it does not set out pro-
duct, material, or merchandise alleged to have been stored.

3. That the recital that the Defendants are "public ware.
housemen™ is vague and indefinite.

L. That the recital "other cccasions subseguent theretor is
vague and indefinite.

5. That the recital magreed to keep and to exercise ordinary
care and deligence"” is a conclusion of the Plaintiff.

©. Thet the Bill of Complaint presumes a ccntract through
use of wording such as "agreed” and "keep", and no contract is set
out in the Complaint.

7. TFor ought that appears damage was not a proximete result
of any negligence of the Defendants, their servants, agents, or
enployees.

8. Ain agreement is referred to in the Complaint which 1s not
set out therein, nor are its terms and conditions.

9. TFor ought that appears a "reward" only was being paid by
the Plaintiff to the Defendants for the storage of the pecan pro-
ducts, which does not presume a contract, nor does it presume thatl

& reasonable and fair price was being paid.




. G

i0. The terms of an alleged bailment are vague, unceriain,
and indefinite.

11. That said Bill of Complaint - is merely & conclusion of the
pleader.

12. That the recital "implied warranted to the Plaintiff thaib
they were properly and adecuauely eouloped Tor the cold storage of
pecan procuCus and tne Dlalntlff, act¢ng on this warranty of the
Defendents, did store pecan products, the saild products being un-
shelled pecans andé shelled pecan meats, in the facilities warranted
by the Defendants” 1s vague and indefinite in that it does not set
cout or specify the terms and conditions of the implied warranty.

13. No warranty as referret to in the Complaint is set out

B A_

T attoyrey for Defendants
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© and d/b/a Southport’sSeafoods g
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DEMUHRER

ALTON K. SCHERMSR, 1nd1v1dua11y,_€
o and doing business as the ‘
 Schermer Pecan Company,

Plaintiff,

VG-

MAX K. \WRLRZ SRe, dndividually,

Conmpan and MAY K. QILNZ .
individdally, ana /%) B )

port Seafoods Company, and
SOUTHPORT SEAFOODS LOMPANY a
Corporatlon

Defendants.

IN PHIE GIRGUIT COUKT. OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT TAW

R

; CECILG. b ASON
) OHNEY AT LAW %ﬁ%‘\%‘%

FOLEY, A\
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6661 T 43S
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SALDWIN COUNTY ‘,’} ZELIRIN CoUHT z,

T

You are nereby commanded o Swnmon KAX
nd d/v/2 Scuthport Ssafcods ompany, and MAY X.
=l } 7

B W 2
to appear within Lhirty days from th I
to be held for saig county at the place of
the complairt of ALTON Z. SCEERAER, ingdi+i

/] , _
oy fon b frr ~ Lo

Cif;k‘of Couwrt Ty
i

ALICxN =3, SCHERMER, ina:v%dual¢y: Y
end ¢/v/2 Schermer Pecan Corpany.
Plaintiff { COURT CF
vs. ‘ BALIVIN COUNTY, ATASAN
5., individualily, g AT Law

m

s d o el -
r% Sealcods ~omp Ny,
N2, JE., individually,
rt ESeafcods Company,
r CURENT -

= |

e

BalE B e T'o N ~r ™
2AF00T8
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Defendants {

] - ‘. - . -~ Y - o H SooThE o (TN 30T - LR
The Plaintiff clains of *he Jeflendants the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars LB50,000.00
for that the Defendantes are new, and were during the month ¢ Hovember, 1853, anf
in the interim, engaged in the business of public warehoussmen, and storing, hanb-

ling, ang caring for stored products for = reward, and on, Se=wlt, the 19th day
of Fovember, 1953, the Plaint
Julf Shores, Alzbama, 10,272 pounds of pecan products, and, on To-wit, the 20tk
L :

day of Tovember, 1953, and divers oiher Ctcasions subsecusnt ﬁher;to, the Plaintifs
stered with the Defendarts in its said warehouse certain p;can‘prq@;cﬁs, ail of
which the Defendanss 2gresd tc'keep fdr:the Flaintiff ang 1o eXercise crdinary
cere and diligence in the care Ci lthe same; and the Plaintif? vz2i¢ to the Defendl
ants the charges rexuired and demanded of him for such sgrvice,

And Plaintiff avers that through leck of ordinary care sné 4ili
the said pecan preducts, while a3 the Jefendants! warshouse, became molded znd

rovten and unfit for human Sensumpilon, and decreased in velue o hi
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The Plaintiff claims of the Tefendants the sum of Fifty Thousand Deollars

{$50,000.00) =zs demages for this: Plaintis

other occasions subseguent thereto, the Plaintiff, as bailor, delivered to the

b 42 o el TR RTAE JF R FRAEES
Laintilff, Flaintif? further zvers that he

gteored preducts, as bhallee, the possession, cusbtody, and control of certain
?

agreed to kesp the said pecan products for the Plaintiff and To exercise ordinary
care and diligence in the care of the same while in Defendants' possession and

+o safezuard sald pecan producis zgainst damags, for the period of time covered
2 P g &2y e gred

2

by said bailment.

Flaintifif further avers that Defendants breachsd the szid agresment in
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negligence sllowed said

and that a2s a proximate conseguence of said treach of said agreement, Plaintiff?

Plgintiff further avers that it became necessary 1o reprocess the said

Hy

F
faa

pecan products for a long pericd of time %o again make them salable znd for

human consumotion, and that he incurred zreazt expense in reprocessing the said

products, wherefore Plaintiff alsc claims damages for the expense of reprocessin
sz2id pecan product a for the rsduced salable value of the reprocessed pecan

pecan products and that 2s a proximasie consequence of sald braach the Plaintif?f

and that he incurred greal expense in connection with such sazles, wherefore the
claims damages for loss of repubation as a seller and shipoer of pecan
d £

products, and for the expense in connecition with szid szles.
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ERNEST M. BAILEY
_ CATTORNEY AT LAW
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